Short-Term Disability:  
The District provides a wage continuation plan for short-term illness or injury. The premium 
amount is paid in its entirety by the District. 

Eligible employees shall receive up to two-thirds (2/3) of their base salary up to weekly maximum 
of one thousand, six hundred and fifty dollars ($1,650 per week) for up to twelve (12) weeks.    

Benefits are paid according to the provisions of the Short-Term Disability insurance policy. 

Premium increase for the short-term wage continuation plan for the duration of this Agreement 
will be borne by the District.